Resolution No. R-016- OHD

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ABATEMENT SETTLEMENT
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ASSESSOR'S OFFICE..

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners (“Board”) is responsible for hearing
petitions for refunds or abatement of property taxes pursuant to §§ 39-1-113 and 39-10-114,
CR.S.;and

WHEREAS, in those instances where a taxpayer’s petition for refund or abatement of
property taxes to the Board has been reviewed by the Assessor for the County of Douglas
(“Assessor”) and recommended for approval or partial approval, the Board has the authority to
settle all such appeals and accept the recommendations of the Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the Assessor has reviewed the following petitions for refund or abatement
of property taxes and has determined that an adjustment to value is appropriate:

Abatement No. Petitioner
15-130 Pine Lane Plaza
15-137 Denver Meridian Equities LLC -
HTD Meridian One, LLC
16-005 CWREILLC

and

WHEREAS, the Assessor has conferred with the taxpayers petitioning for refund or
abatement of property taxes and the taxpayers have agreed with the Assessor’s recommendation;
and '

WHEREAS, the Assessor wishes to submit the recommendations for adjustment to value
for approval by the Board; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Douglas,
State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of the Assessor and orders the
Cletk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement petition and to notify the
petitioners of this decision. ~

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 26" day of April, 2016, in Castle Rock, Douglas |
County, Colorado.

MEGHAN-MEEANN, Deputy Clerk
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Rowland Welch

Jim Schwalls & Associates, Inc,
P.0. Box 3075

McKinney, TX 75070

Reference Log Number: 16-005

Account Number: R0481740

Owner: CWREILLC

Address of Propetty: 1101 Town Center Drive, Highlands Ranch, CO

Dear Mr. Welch:

The Douglas County Assessar's Office has teviewed the abatement petition you filed for the
above referenced Log Number 16-005 and is recommending partial approval of the petition for
tax years 2013 and 2014, The enclosed Transmiftal Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s
decision and recommended adjusted values, Please. note that the tax dollar references are an
estimate only, the actual tax dollar amounts will be determined by the Douglas County Treasurer.
Please review the following options below and indicate your choice by initialing on the
appropriate line,

Zé I accept the Assessor’s recommended reduction in value.
 wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal.

I wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed to
higher level of appeal,

" T wish to have a hearing of my petition before a referee appointed by the
County Board of Commissioners, The hearing will be held on
Warelr t5;2046-at-H 08w

Dated this 3] day of _MARCH , 2016.

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar
days prior to the scheduled date of the hearing. You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your
request to me at;

Office of the County Attorney
100 Third Street

Castle Rack, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

E-mail: chancocktdouglas.co.us

100 Third Street » Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 « 303,660.7414 « Fax-303.688.65%6




Transmittal Sheet lAbaternent # 16-005 3 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: CWREI} LLC Tax Year 2013-2014]Assessors Recommendaiion: Partial Approval - did not meet petitioner’s estimate of value.
Agent: ROWLAND WELCH Protested? | - nfPartial adjustment based on the application of Iot adjustments.
Petiioner's Request Overvaluation Tax District 3251
Pefitioner's Requested Value $600,000-13 $1,250,000-14 [Tax Rate 9.6965%
Original Values Tax Rate g.sggiwglf-\batement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual val Rate Valua Tax Rate | TaxX Amount eclsion] Class Actual vVal Rate value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%)|
R0481740
2013 0200 $1,090,558 | 29.00% . $316,25801 - 9.6_955% $30,6658,15 ] Partial | 0200 $817,888 | 29.00% $237,120 9.6965% $22.999.:i.3 $7.667.02
Difference Actual VValue Difference Assd Valug [Tax Rate Refund
$272,670 $79,070 9.6965%| $7,667.02
2014 2130 $1,660,159 | 29.00% $481,450 | 9.6996% $46,698.72 23130 $1,245,119 | 29.009%%) $361,080 0.6996% $35,023.32 $11,675.40
2230 $725,358 [ 205.009% $210,350 | 9.6996% $20,403.11 2230 $725,358 | 29.0096) $210,350 9.6996% $20,403.11 5
$2,385,517 $691,800 $67,201.82] Partial $1,970,477 $571,430 $55,426.43 $11,675.40
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |Tax Rate Refund
$415,040 $120,370 9.65969%6 $11.675.40
Last Known Physical Inspsction By: Date
Staff Appralser: BSD Date 1/20/16
Review Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
1, 2008 - June 20, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012

1/1A3 & 1/1714




PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND QF TAXES

Gounty: Douglas Date Retelvad
(\an Assossora or Commissionors’ Oato Stomp)

Segtianls Pefitioner, ploasa complete Section | only.

Date: 12302015 ](0«505 loeeEVED

Wordn ~ Day  Year REGEIVE
Patitoner's Name: SWRE! LLG JAN 0 4 2%
Peliioner's Mallng Addrass; C/C Jm chwalls & Assoclates, Inc., Alin Rondand Waloh, P.0 Box 3076

Bougles County ¢

My T 75070 youl
SCHEBULE OR PARCEL NUKRER(S) FROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTIUN OF PROPERTY
RU481740 / 2288-091+10-002 1101 TOWN CENTER DR

Petilioner rquagts 8n 8 emamarrelundgf tha-apdp' rigto {axes and states (hetthel‘axas»assessedagafngﬁlhe
'aﬂnvapropa%%mr 1ty tan year VLE 19 e, E1 are Incarreot for the (aﬂowinq ragsung: {Erelly
taseilbe tivan havs basn lavied enonequsly orillegelly, whether dus to etroneous valualon, Inegutariy It

Iovyitg, ol etror or ovarvallision, Atiach atldiigniel sheels  neoasaary.)

For 2013 the land sesessment appaarg. to oxoend the correct aviuel valua as of the stetutory base yaar time

pertod, This Is avidensad by the purchse prics, For 2014 the apsassment includsd new construetion, The total
vl for 2014 elao appeara o excesd tha carfect actial velus a8 of e statutory base yoar e peried, This b
avldshed In part by the matarial dasling In valus nssigned far 2076, In addition, plasge note that a%pmﬁmatﬁly
14800 #F of tho subjoct parcel Ip under leaea for catiia grazing, Addiional inforeatian will be provided. Thark
vais for your conskieratisn, Rowlend Waloh, Direct (214) 644-0220, Cull (214] 465-6088, rwelch@sciwalis.cam

Paliionars eatimato of valuge  $500.000 (2013 ygng ¢1,250.000 (24
Veltg Yaur -’ Vg Year

| gatlars, under panalty of in tha sesond degren, thet this setitiin, togather vith any aosorpanying exhibits
?nrl sﬁgm&, 'lgn b;l;y? ?rg;:aﬁrja% or axaminsd bymnri:} and fo the !efm)? kmwladgeﬁ‘r?fm%%% gallef, Iy
8, L, and aomplaia,

Gaytma Phana Number | )
Paijonars $ightiurs

Bvﬁ“"/ “"/j W»'L Baylime Phana Numbar (214 ) 644-0220

Agerd’s Sgnaturs’

YLutter ot agsficy must ba attoched who ailiion ls submitted by an agont,

If s Bugrd ot Cotinty Curamisgiosters, puraant fo § 38-40-114(1), CR.S., or tha Propary Tax Adminiuteator, pursusniia § §0:2+118, CR.E.
treniga fio poilion fop rafutel or aibataarht of laxos 1 whals ot 1t per, dhe PeRtanr mayappadito tha Board of Assazamant Appesle purtoant
{o (i provisian ol § 36:2+125, ..., within thidy days of ha antry of day such detlsion, § 581014 5(1). CR 8.

Saetion [l Assssnor’s Reaommendation
’ ' (Por Axxassar’s Usa Only)
Yax Year o TexYedr
Astoat Aamossed I . Adjual Aupansud Tax
Orlginal
Gotrasted
Abate/Retund

[] Asesssar regommends approval as cutlined shove,
1Fifa requast for ahatement Is biased upan tho 9rounds of ovarvaluation, n&-elsatoment or rfund of inxes sholl'be made i an objection or protest

| \& such nhumtion has baen fled and a Notic of Doteriiation has baen malted (@ thy taxpayor, § 36101 MmO, CRS.
Tax your: Protest? ke (0 oy @1 a proteat was fllad, plaase aftach a copy of the NOB)
[ taxyean _..__ Protost? Qke () Yo (11 protest was flisd, pleato atiach & copy of Hiy NOD)

['] Assessaor recormands dental for the following reason{s):

T6.DETAR Mo, b0GaM 1




9 DOUGLAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attorney

wvw.douglas.co,us

April 1, 2016

Mike Walter

1st Net Real Estate Services, Inc,

3333 South Wadsworth Blvd., Suite D-105
Lakewood, CO 80227

Reference Log Number; 15-137

Account Number: R0304039

Owner; Denver Meridian Equities LLC - HTD Metidian One LLC
Address of Property: 9785 South Maroon Cirele

Dear Mr. Walter;

The Douglas County Assessar’s Office has teviewsd the abaterent petition you filed for the
above referenced Log Number 15-137 and is recommending approval of the petitton for tax year
2013, The enclosed Transtnittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s decision and
recommended adjusted values. Please note that the tax dollar references are an estimate only, the
actual tax dollar amounts will be detertnined by the Douglas County Treasurer. Please review
the following options below and indicate your choice by initialing on the appropriate line,

[E!‘LJ I aceept the Assessor’s recommended reduction in value,
[ wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any fither appeal,

I wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed to a
higher level of appeal,

I wish to have a heating of my petition before a reféree appointed by the
County Board of Commissioners, The hearing will be held on
April 12,2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Dated this 4’777' day of /}/’/&IL, , 2016,

This office must recetve this form, eompleted and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar
days prior to the scheduled date of the hearing, You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your
request to me at:

Office of the County Atforney
100 Third Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

E-mail; ¢hancock@douglas.co.us

100 Third Street « Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 s 303.660,7414 « Fax 303.688.6596




Transmittal Sheet Abaternent # | 15137 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: DENVER MERIDIAN EGUITIES LLC - HTD MERIDIAN ONE LLC ax Year 2013kAssessor's Recommendation: -
Agent: MIKE WALTER Protested? YIApprove 2013 based on_equali?a.tion of value in conjunction with the adjustment of the 2014 Abatement #15-
Petitioners Request  |Emoneous Valuation - 2014 Adjustment Tax District 3004)°86 as same base year is applicable.
Petitioner's Requested Value $10,180,000 ITax Rate 13.88489%
Original Values Abatement Resuits
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ecision! Class Actual val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
) 0.0000% ]
R0O304039
2013 2120 $1,533,310 ] 29.00% $444,660 | 13.88485%% $61,740.15 2120 $1,533,310 | 29.00% $444,660 | - 13.8848%| $61,740.15 5=
2220 $9,592,714 | 29.00% $2,781,880 | 1.3.8848% $386,259.86 2220 $8,646,690 { 29.009%5) $2,507,540 | 13.8848% $348,166.91 $38,092.95
$11,126,024 $3,226,550 $448,000.01 | Approve $10,180,000 $2.,952,200 $409,907.06 $38,082.95
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$946,024 $274,350 13.8848% $38,092.85
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staff Appraiser; Date
Review Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12 1/1/13
RaSE A,-- 7 = T R Ty g{ 7 G, 528 = P fi‘éss;' v .esa.‘rx:hi ™ T B -
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PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

Caounty, Dawlek Dila Roceived
{uto Assassor's o Commiasliens’ Dol lamp)

Soion ) Retitionar, plovon somplote Seetion  only, Q37 Hr{mu ﬁn
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ot sifaments, hoa buan praparst or axeminod by tie, and fo-ha best of my knowledga, Informatien,
Yos, cortect, and complala,

[bllsf s

Daylime Phone Humber { )

Eimal]

(aylimo Phona Numbor {720 ) 8626750
Emay T @etalroson

"Latturof agoney tarat o aftashad wiren potitiod fx aubmitied by w epent,
1 thp Board of Gy Bommissitngs, pursusmt o f W0, GRS a.j’ama Ppay mmmumr. pursiean! 1o § 308418, GRS,

detlen thd petdfon B efung &r shalemanl of YesshIrvdinta ol m. o aﬂﬂm Hatnd of Asansariient Agpahy |
& tg preivinons of 4024978, 0K B, Mhmll!wmmmwmmm .‘?%“ {4 14561, ORB, el
Rgntton i Agsassor's Regommendation
(or Aasazadr's Use Qnly)
T_uvonr
Ashunl Basongod It

Briglml "

Qorpeoted
AstoRotupt e

[0 Assoasor recamimends approval ag outiiied atiove,

L4 1 for abatomn! de upah tho grounds df aweealiallon, Ao shalsmbit o rduns of ks shell b mide B m
gmm " wlition fios andn rgoﬂnn of Gotonminalion hing beon muted to o tapayer, § 80.10-1 thn)(l)w)lfo R,

Teeyan, . Piotot? [J8e (I (e protestwas flied, plees aliach p eonyaf o NOD)

{) Asageaor moommanda denlal for the follswing roasen(a)t

WOy 1 8 2%
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%Q DOUGLAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attorney
April 1,2016 www.douglas,co.us
Chris Barnes
Licht & Company, Inc,

9101 East Kenyon Avenue, Suite 3900
Denver, CO 80237

Reference Log Number: 15-130

Account Number: R0357476

Owner: Pine Lane Plaza

Address of Property: 12543 N, State Hwy. 83

Dear Mz, Barnes:

The Douglas County Assessor’s Office has reviewed the abatement petition you filed for the
abave referenced Log Number 15-130 and is recommending partial approval of the petition for
tax years 2013 and 2014. The enclosed Transmittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s
decision and recommended adjusted values, Please note that the tax dollar references are an
estimate only, the actnal tax dotlar amounts will be determined by the Douglas County Treasurer.,
Please review the following options below and indicate your choice by initialing on the
appropriate line,

e i
ML I accept the Assessor’s recommended reduction in value, é‘i B0, e
I wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal,

I wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed to a
higher level of appeal.

I wish to have a hearing of my petition before a referee appointed by the
County Board of Commissioners, The hearing will be held on
April 12,2016 at 9:00 a.m,

fh €
Dated this_ 47 day of /,frvﬂl , 2016,

This office must teceive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar
days prior to the scheduled date of the heating, You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your
request to me at;

Office of the County Attorney
100 Third Street
~ Castle Rock, CO 80104
Fax No.: 303-484-0399
E-mail: chancock@douglas.co.us

100 Third Street » Castla Rock, Colorado 80104 + 303.660.7414 « Fax 303,688.6596
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Transmittal Sheet \Abatement # 15-13C Assessor Findings:
etitioner: PINE LANE PLAZA LLC Tax Year 2013-2014A or's Recommendation: Partial Approval- did not meet petitioner's estimate of value.
Agent: CHRIS BARNES Protested? N]Parflal Adjust: Actual income data provided. Income approach developed, with credit given for lease up to
Pelilioners Request Overvaluation [Tax District Dsoolmarket vacancy. R Moffitt
Petitioner's Requested Value $1,750,000 Tax Rate 9.867 7%
Original Values Tax Rate o.gessogAbatement Resuits
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual vVal Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Declision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tex Amount Refund
0.0000%
RC357476
2013 2112 $541,842 | 29.00% $157,130 | 9.867796] $15,505.12 2112 $541,842 | 29.00%6 $157,130 9.8677% $15,505.12 S~
2212 $1,713,548 | 29.00%% $496,930 | 9.8677%) $49,035.56 2212 $1.,268,158 | 29.00246| $367,770 9.8677% $36,290.44 $12.745.12
$2,255,$90 $654,060 $64,540.68 ] Parial $1,810,000 $524,900 $51,795.56 $12,745.12
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [{Tax Rate Refund
$445,380 $129,160 9.8677%% $12,745.12
2014 2112 $541,842 | 29.00% $157,130| S.8665% $15,503.23 2112 $541,842 | 295.00% $157,130 9.8665%, $15,503.23 3
2212 $1,713,548 | 29.00%% $496,930| 9.8665% $49,023.60 2212 $1,268,158 | 25.00%5) $367,770 9,8665%0 $36,286.03 $1.2,743.57
$2,255,390 $654,060 $64.532.83 | Partial $1.810.000 $524,900 $51,789.26 $12,743.57
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$445,380 $128,160 9.8665% $12,743.57
Last Known Physical Inspection By: RRWV Date 77115
Staff Appraiser: RRM Date 1/25/16
Review Appraiser: Date .
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOCD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008 June 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 _ 6130/12 ' :LIJ.I:LS & 1!1!14
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RECEIVED;
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

OEC 21 20%
County; DOYBLAS Date Rgcaived
{Usn Assazsar's or Commissianars' Dets Slomd) 30y 1gia8 Counly

Sactlonl; Petitionar, please complete Ssction | only. e Aegasant's Oifica
MO LN
DECEMBER 21, 2016 é ’ I ,‘)U
HMonth Oay Yoar ‘.
Potltoner's Namo; /118 LANE PLAZALLG
Patllioner's Malling Addrass: gloLlcht & Company, Ins 8101 £, Kenyon Avenuo, Suita 3000

Dale:

Donvar, Colarodo 80237 ‘

B Qify of Tovm §lto 2ip Coda
SCHROULE OR PARGEL NUMBER(B) PAOPERTY ADDRESY OF LEQAL DESCRIPFTION OF RROBERTY
RO3TaT8 12540 N STATE HIOHWAY 83

e i e Vs

Petlloner tequesls an abdlgmant or refund of the appropriaty taxas and states thal the taxes assussed agains! the
abova proparly for praparty lax yam*(a{ - and 204 ___ ara nooreeed (or the foflowing reasons: (Briefly
deacdbe why tha laxes have bean levied erronagusly or legally, whether due to etroneaus valiation, frragulartly in
lovylng, sletical artar or uvervaluation, Attach additional aléats If nacessary.)

OEE THE ATTAGHED APPEAL

Patifionar'y ostimata of value: § L7000 (D3 yang ¢ SN0 @)
Valtio Yonr Valvo Yaer

} declare, under panatty ot parury In the ssgond dogrea, that this pelilion, tepather with any accompanying exhiniia
of statemants, has been prepared or examinad by ma, and to the best of my knowledge, information and bella, is
ttug, Sortant, and complote.

Daytime Phons Numbar [ ]

T batonors Signawre
7 Emal
A
By et : Daytima Phone Number (303 _ ) 976-0304
Agtnts Slpidlu Emalt chrig@fishten.com

SLalter of pguney mual ba attacked whon patilien fo aubmitiad by an agent.

If the Board of County Comnitsstoners, pureunrd to § 38:10-114(1), G.R.8.c or tho Praparty Te Adminfstratwr, purauan 1o § 39.2:118, C.AB.
dantag the potitian for rafund or cbateman) of texe In whole or In pr, the Pelitionar may appaé to e Band of Astasamant Apporly pursusnl
1o tho provisions of § 39:2126, C.R.S,, it thirly days ol the -aniry of any such daglator, § 30-10-114.5(1), GRS,

ogtton I Astassor's Rocammondation
{For Assessor's Uso Only)
Tax Yoar Tox Year
Actuol Asaggaed Tax Aclugl Hasgnand Tox
Original
Corractad
AbiteRofund

() Assesnar resommands approvel 4s outlined above,

ifiho Toquus! lor abafamant 15 kasad upen (e grounds of Gveniglvatied, 1o abhteraant ot refund of taxes ahell i mede It on objsstion or
ptotos o such vahuotion b bosa Had 5 s Nolse of DetateninNiun lins beon owllod 1o e laxpayst, 8 38-16-114{D)(A1BI0) QA8

Tax yoor: Protast? e {71 Yao it o protest woa fllad, plento aMaeli 8 vogiy ol the HOD))

Thx yoar: Protasl? [] Ko [Jes (il o protest was filed, plaase aktnch o sapy of the NGD,)

[0 asaeasor racommends danel for the following reason{s):

15.0PT-AR Mo G2008/15




